Bank’s NII could decline as a result of increase in market interest rates.

2. Earnings at Risk (EaR): Earnings at Risk (EaR) indicate the impact of repricing risk
on the earnings due to the parallel shift in interest rate assessed for different rate
shocks. Impact on the earnings is also estimated for yield curve change and basis
risk.

3. Market Value of Equity (MVE): A long-term impact of changing interest rates is on
bank’s Market Value of Equity (MVE) or Net-worth as the economic value of bank’s
assets, liabilities and off-balance sheet positions get affected due to variation in
market interest rates. The estimated drop in the Market Value of Equity (MVE) as a
result of prescribed rate shock arising from changes in the value of interest rate
sensitive positions across the whole Bank is estimated by the Duration Gap
Analysis (DGA).

34

Quantitative Disclosures:

EARNINGS AT RISK

The following table presents the impact on net interest income of the Bank for an
assumed parallel shift of 100 bps in interest rate up to one year across currencies as at
31.03.2015.

(` in millions)

Currencies Change in interest rate up to 1 Year

 -100 bps +100 bps

INR (5430.20) 5430.20

USD (489.70) 489.70

Others  (101.80) 101.80

Total (6021.70) 6021.70

ECONOMIC VALUE OF EQUITY

The table reveals the impact on Economic Value of Equity for an assumed rate shock
of 200 bps on the Banking Book as at 31.03.2015.

Change in Economic Value of Equity

-200 bps +200 bps

8.41% (8.41%)